# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM320918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent		10/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mid-Town Petroleum Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	c/o AEA Investors LP, 55 East 52nd Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: J. Louis Sharpe	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10055	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1290994	LUBRI-FAX
Registration Number:	3618592	SUPER II BRAND
Registration Number:	3704160	ALLFLEET
Registration Number:	3601529	SUPER BRAND
Registration Number:	3611466	MID-TOWN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

srbrown@jonesday.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day 1420 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425966-655001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0209

SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Wells Fargo Capital Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif			

source=Wells Fargo Capital Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0210

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mid-Town Petroleum Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 9707 S. 76<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bridgeview, Illinois 60455 ("Mid-Town") and Four-O Corporation, an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at 5228 River Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45233 ("Four-O" and, together with Mid-Town, "Debtors") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2010, among Debtors and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2011 at Reel 4453, Frame 0088;

WHEREAS, Debtors have requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Debtors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and
  interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more
  fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill
  of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or
  implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtors to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 240 day of September, 2014.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Title:

Vice President

3452556.2

## SCHEDULE A

# Mid-Town Petroleum Acquisition LLC

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications

Description	Application/ Registration No.
LUBRI-FAX	1,290,994
SUPER II BRAND (w/design)	3,618,592
ALLFLEET (w/design)	3,704,160
SUPER BRAND (w/design)	3,601,529
MID-TOWN	3,611,466

## Four O Corporation

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications

Description	Application/ Registration No.	Owner of Record
ODC OIL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY	2,735,402	Four O Corporation
DURAMAX	85/038,828	Four O Corporation

3452556.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 10/23/2014**